Reserve Account Bonds.” The Bond Reserve Account Requirement for the 2013 Bonds and any 2013 Bond
Reserve Account Bonds (the “2013 Bond Reserve Account Requirement”) is defined in the Indenture to mean an
amount equal to the lesser of (i) Maximum Annual Debt Service on all Outstanding 2013 Bond Reserve Account
Bonds, (ii) one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of average Annual Debt Service on all Outstanding 2013
Bond Reserve Account Bonds or (iii) the Bond Reserve Account Requirement for the 2013 Bond Reserve Account
Bonds in effect immediately prior to the issuance of the most recently issued Series of 2013 Bond Reserve Account

[...]

in effect immediately prior to such issuance, plus the Tax Maximum calculated with respect to such additional
Series of 2013 Bond Reserve Account Bonds.

As defined in the Indenture, “Tax Maximum” means, for any Series of Bonds, the lesser of: (i) maximum
annual principal and interest required to be paid in any Fiscal Year on such Series; (ii) one hundred and twenty-five
percent (125%) of average principal and interest required to be paid on such Series during all Fiscal Years in which
such Series will be Outstanding; and (iii) ten percent of the principal amount of such Series (or ten percent of the
issue price of the Series if the issue of Bonds of which the Series are a part is sold with more than a de minimis